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HIREN PADIYA & Co. CA Hirenkumar Ramniklal Padiya

Chartered Accountants B.Com., A.C.A.
303 A/B, BM Square-l, Rajlaxmi Park, 98793 65769 ~ 94273 39561
L /" Nr. Moti Baug, Junagadh - 362001 cahirenpadiya@gmail.com
FORM NO. 3 CB
[See Rule 6G (1) (b)]

Audit report under section 444B of the Income tax Act, 1961
in the case of a person referred to in clause (b) of sub-rule (1) of rule 6G

I have examined the balance sheet as at 31st March, 2024 and the Profit and loss account for the period
beginning from 01/04/2023 to ending on 31/03/2024 attached herewith, of

Mother Agri Export

Near Sunrise Ginning, Opp Bhola Patiya, Upleta Road, Dhoraji, Rajkot - 360410, Gujarat
AAWFM7433p

2 |1 certify that the Balance Sheet and the Profit and Loss account are in agreement with the books of accounts
maintained at the Head Office at Dhoraji, and 0 branches.

fa—

3 | (A) |Ireport the following observations /comments /discrepancies /inconsistencies;if any
(a) |Please refer Schedule H - Notes to Accounts - Attached herewith.
(B) |Subject to above :
(a) |1 have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of my knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit.
(b) |In my opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and branches of the
assessee so far, as appear from my examination of books.
(c) |In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to explanations given to me, the
said accounts, read with notes thereon, if any, give a true and fair view:-

(1) |in the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of the affairs of the assessee as at
31st March, 2024 ; and
(ii) |in the case of the Profit and loss account of the Profit of the assessee for the year
ended on that date.

4 |The statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB is annexed herewith in Form No
3CD.

5 |In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given to me, the
particulars given in the said Form No. 3CD are true and correct, subject to following observations/
qualifications, if any;

S.No.|Qualification Type Observations/Qualifications
1 |Nil Nil
Name Hirenkumar Ramniklal Padiya
Membership Number 138355
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 135389W
Address 303 A/B, BM Square-I, Rajlaxmi Park, Nr. Moti Baug, Junagadh.
Place Junagadh
Date ____|28/09/2024 UDIN

24138355BKBJDW5495

HIREN PADIYA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN:135389W PROPRIETOR

PAN-ARRPP2262K
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FORM NO. 3CD
[See rule 6G (2)]

Statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 4448

of The Income Tax Act, 1961.

PART - A

p—t

0 9 O W

[Name of the Assessee

|Mother Agri Export

Address of the Assessee

Rajkot - 360410, Gujarat

Near Sunrise Ginning, Opp Bhola Patiya, Upleta Road, Dhoraji,

|Permanent Account Number (PAN) [ AAWFM7433P

Whether the assessee is liable to pay indirect tax like excise duty, service tax, sales tax, goods and
services tax, customs duty, etc. if yes, please furnish the registration number or GST number or any|Yes

other identification number alloted for the same

S.No.|Type Registration / Identification Number
1 [Goods and Services Tax - Gujarat 24AAWFM7433P1ZE
IStatu:s |Firm
|Previous year from |01/04/2023 |to ) |31/03/2024
lAssessment Year |2024—2025 )

IIndicate the relevant clause of section 44AB under which the audit has been conducted

S.No.

Relevant clause of section 44AB under which the audit has been conducted

1 [Clause 44AB(a) - Total sales/turnover@‘oss receipts in business exceeding spgcified limits

115BAD ?

|Section under which option exercised

(a) Whether the assessee has opted for taxation under section 115BA/115BAA/ 115BAB/ 1 ISBAC/‘NA

|NA

PART -

B

(a) If firm or Association of Persons, indicate names of partners/members and their profit sharing ratios.

|In case of AOP, whether shares of members are indeterminate or unknown ? |Not Applicable

S.No. [Name Profit Sharing Ratio (%)
1 |Atulbhai Nathabhai Thesiya 0.10
2 |Bharatbhai Nathalal Thesiya 0.10
3 |Bhavnaben Sanjaybhai Thesiya . 0.10
4 _|Chetnaben Atulbhai Theshiya AGWW%\ 0.10
5 |Rajeshbhai Vallabhbhai Thesiya & w5z NG 49.75
6 [Rameshbhai Nathabhai Thesiya = 438355/)% 49.75
7 [Sanjaybhai Vallabhbhai Thesiya } . A& 0.10

(b) If there is any change in the partners or members or in their p\r?ﬁﬂﬁ&% ratio since Y
the last date of the preceding year, the particulars of such change. ©s
Date of Type of Old profit New profit

i Change ManEbiParinen Member Change sharing ratio  |sharing ratio oA
1 ]01.07.2023 |Atulbhai Nathabhai Thesiya|[Joined 0.00 0.10|Joined
2 (01.07.2023 |Bharatbhai Nathalal Thesiya |Joined 0.00 0.10|Joined
3 101.07.2023 |Bhavnaben Sanjaybhai Thesiya |Joined 0.00 0.10|Joined
4 (01.07.2023 |Chetnaben Atulbhai Theshiya | Joined 0.00 0.10|Joined
5 101.07.2023 |Rajeshbhai Vallabhbhai Thesiya |Ratio Changed 50.00 49,75 |Ratio Changed
6 101.07.2023 |Rameshbhai Nathabhai Thesiya |Ratio Changed 50.00 49.75|Ratio Changea
7 101.07.2023 [Sanjaybhai Vallabhbhai Thesiya|Joined 0.00 0.10|Joined
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10 |(a) Nature of business or profession (if more than one business or profession is carried on during the
previous year, nature of every business or profession)

S.No. |Sector Sub Sector Code
1 _|Manufacturing - Other manufacturing n.e.c. 04097
2 |Wholesale And Retail Trade |[Wholesale of other products n.e.c. 09027
(b) If there is any change in the nature of business or profession, the particulars of such change : INO
S.No. |Business Sector Sub Sector Code
B 1 |N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

11 |(a) Whether books of account are prescribed under section 44AA, if yes, list of books so prescribed. |No

S.No. |Books prescribed
1 |Not Applicable

(b) List of books of account maintained and the address at which the books of accounts are kept.(In case
books of account are maintained in a computer system, mention the books of account generated by such
computer system. If the books of accounts are not kept at onelocation, please furnish the addresses of
locations along with the details of books of accounts maintained at each location.)

S.No. |Books maintained Address
Computerized - Cash Book, Bank
1 |book, Sales and Purchase Register
& General Ledger

Near Sunrise Ginning, Opp Bhola Patiya, Upleta
Road, Dhoraji, Rajkot - 360410, Gujarat

(c) List of books of account and nature of relevant documents examined.

S.No. |Books examined _
1 |Computerized - Cash Book, Bank book, Sales and Purchase Register & General Ledger

12 |Whether the profit and loss account includes any profit and gains assessable on presumptive basis, i
yes, indicate the amount and the relevant section (44AD, 44ADA, 44AE, 44AF, 44B, 44BB, 44BBA,|No

44BBB, Chapter XII-G, First Schedule or any other relevant section).

S.No. |Section Amount
1 [Not Applicable Nil
13 I(a) Method of accounting employed in the previous year. IMercantile System

(b) Whether there had been any change in the method of accounting employed vis-a-vis the method
employed in the immediately preceding previous year.

No

(c) If answer to (b) above is in the affirmative, give details of such change, and the effect thereof on the
profit or loss.
S.No. |Particulars Increase in profit Decrease in profit

1 [Not Ap[gicable Nil Nil

(d) Whether any adjustment is required to be made to the profits or loss for complying with the
provisions of income computation and disclosure standards notified under section 145(2).

No

() If answer to (d) above is in the affirmative, give details of such adjustments:

S.No. |ICDS ] Increase in profit (Rs.)|Decrease in profit (Rs|Net effect (Rs.)
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil
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(f) Disclosure as per ICDS:

S.No. [ICDS Disclosure

In preparing Financial Statements, the assessee is following
accounting policies consistently, in accordance with generally
ICDS I-Accounting accepting accounting principles and not in violation of any of the
Policies ICDS. These accounting policies are adopted in a manner so as to
represent a true and fair view of the state of affairs and income of
the business of the assessee.

ICDS 11-Valuation of Inventories are valued at lower of cost or net realizable value

2 I . (NRV). Cost of Inventories and NRV have been considered in
nventories

accordance with ICDS-IL.
ICDS III-Construction |This ICDS not applicable being the assessee is not having business

Contracts of construction contracts.
ICDS IV-Revenue Revel_lue har: been recognized as and wl-len property in goods, with
4 Recognition associated risk and reward of ownership transferred to the buyer.
Thus, Revenue has been recognized in accordance with ICDS-IV.
5 ICDS V-Tangible Fixed |Tangible fixed assets have been accounted as WDV less
Assets depreciation.

ICDS VI-Changes in This ICDS not applicable.
6 |Foreign Exchange

Rates
7 ICDS VII-Governments | This ICDS not applicable being the assessee is not having any
Grants government grants.

s |ICDS VIIL-Securities | 15 ICDS not applicable.

ICDS IX Borrowing Total borrowing cost is charged to revenue, and no borrowing cost
Costs _|has been capitalized during the year.

ICDS X-Provisions,  |This ICDS not applicable being the assessee is not having any
10 [Contingent Liabilities |provisions, contingent liabilities and contingent assets in financial
and Contingent Assets |statements.

14 |(a) Method of valuation of closing stock employed in the previous year Livwer o Costor Markat Ruds

(b) In case of deviation from the method of valuation prescribed under section 145A, and the effect No
thereof on the profit or loss, please furnish:
S.No. |Particulars Increase in profit Decrease in profit

1 |Not Applicable Nil Nil

15 |Give the following particulars of the capital assets converted into stock-in-trade

Description of capital . ... |Costof Amount at which the assets is

S.No. Date of acquisition .. —— .

assets acquisition converted into stock-in-trade
1 [N.A. N.A. Nil Nil

16 |Amounts not credited to the profit and loss account, being, -

(a) The items falling within the scope of Section 28;

S.No. |Description
1 |Nil
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refund of duty of customs or excise or service tax, or refund of sales

(b) The proforma credits, drawbacks,
where such credits, drawbacks or refund are admitted as due

tax or value added tax, or goods & services tax,
by the authorities concerned;

S.No. | Description Amount
1 |[Nil Nil
(c) Escalation claims accepted during the previous year,
S.No. |Description Amount
1 |Nil _ Nil
(d) Any other item of Income;
S.No. |Description Amount
1 |Nil Nil
(e) Capital receipt, if any :
S.No. |Description Amount
1 |Nil Nil

17 |Where any land or building or both is transferred during the previous year for a consideration less than value
adopted or assessed or assessable by any authority of a State Government referred to in section 43CA or

50C, please furnish:
; Consideration Value adopted or
S.l:lo. Details of property  |Address of Property received or accrued  |assessed or assessable
1 |Nil _ N.A. Nil Nil

18 |Particulars of depreciation allowable as per the Income tax Act, 1961 in respect of each assets or block of
assets, as the case may be, in the following form:-

Additions .
- Written
Adjustments of
. L. Total . |Down
Description |[Rate . Chan Deprecia
of the Block lof Opening Beiii Value of Dedu tion Value at
WDV / . |Purchase|CEN Subsi |Purchas |Detai |ction the end
S.No. [of Depr Detai {Rate Allowab
- . |Actual Value [TVA dy/Gr|es Is s of the
Assets/Class|eciati Is of le
of Assets |on (A) M T Exch ant|(B) © (D) year
(2) @ [(1+2+3+ (A+B-C-
ange 4) D)
(3)
Buildi
1 1(;':/ ing@ |15 |2122028(Nil ol o o o o] 2015927 106101 0
Plant &
2 [Machinery |15 4000054|Nil | 1184638 0 0 0/1184638 4809177| 375516 0
@ 15%
Plant & ##
3 |Machinery |40 59017 |Nil 4500 0 0 0 50814 12703 0
@ 40%
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20

21

Amounts admissible Under Sections:

A Amounts admissible as per the provisions of the Income-tax Act,
mount ot . ;
‘ debited to 1961 and also fulfils the conditions, if any specified under the
S.No. |Section profit and loss relevant provisions of Income-tax Act, 1961 or Income-tax
Rules, 1962 or any other guidelines, circular, etc., issued in this
account
behalf.
1 |Nil Nil Nil

S.No.

Description

(a) Any sum paid to an employee as bonus or commission for services rendered, where such sum was
otherwise payable to him as profits or dividend [ Sec. 36(1)(ii) ]

Amount

1

Nil

Nil

(b) Details of contributions received from employees for various funds as referred to in section 36(1)(va):

Sum Received The actual date of
Due Date for |The actual
S.No. [Nature of Fund from . payment to the
Payament amount paid ..
Employees concerned authorities
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

(a) Please furnish the details of amounts debited to the profit and loss account, being in the nature of capital,
personal, advertisement expenditure etc

Capital expenditure

S.No. |Particulars _ Amount
1 |[Nil Nil
Personal expenditure
S.No. |Particulars Amount
1 _|Nil Nil
Advertisement expenditure in any souvenir, brochure, tract, pamphlet or the like published by a political
party
S.No. |Particulars _ Amount
1 |Nil Nil
Expenditure incurred at clubs being entrance fees and subscriptions
S.No. |Particulars Amount
1 |Nil Nil
Expenditure incurred at clubs being cost for club services and facilities used
S.No. |Particulars Amount
1 |Nil B Nil
Expenditure by way of penalty or fine for violation of any law for the time being force
S.No. |Particulars Amount
1 |Nil Nil
Expenditure by way of any other penalty or fine not covered above
S.No. |Particulars Amount
1 |Nil Nil

ova
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S.No.

Particulars

Expenditure incurred for any purpose which is an offence or which is prohibited by law

Amount

1

Nil

Nil

I(b) Amounts inadmissible under section 40(a):-

(i) as payment to non-resident referred to in sub-clause (i)

(A) Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:

Date of Amount |Nature PAN of the
S.No. oot of of Name of the payee |payee, if  |Address
payment |payment ) available
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

(B) Details of payment on which tax has been deducted but has not been paid during the previous year
or in the subsequent year before the expiry of time prescribed under section 200(1)

Date of Amount |Nature PAN of the Amount
S.No. —-— of of Name of the payee |payee, if ~ |Address of tax
payment |payment available deducted
1 Nil __ |Nil Nil Nil _ Nil Nil Nil
(i) as payment referred to in sub-clause (ia)
(A) Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:
Date of Amount |Nature PAN of the
S.No. of of Name of the payee |payee, if ~ [Address
payment .
payment |payment available _
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

(B) Details of payment on which tax has been deducted but has not been paid
date specified in sub- section (1) of section 139.

on or before the due

Amount [Nature PAN of the Amount | Amount
Date of Name of the ) .
S.No. ¢ of of - payee, if  |Address of tax |deposite
pEyEd payment |payment P :y available _ deducted| d, if any
1 Nil Nil___ |Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
(iii) as payment referred to in sub-clause (ib)
(A) Details of payment on which levy is not deducted:
Date of Amount |Nature PAN of the
SNo.| 2 €O lof of Name of the payee |payee, if ~ [Address
payment .
payment |payment available
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

(B) Details of payment on which levy has been deducted but has
date specified in sub- section (1) of section 139.

not been paid on or before the due

¢ Amount |Nature |\ e PAN of the Amount | Amount
S.No. Salea of of :':e = payee, if  |Address of levy | deposite
payment payment |payment pay available deducted| d, if any
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
|(iv) fringe benefit tax under sub-clause (ic) |Nil
|(v) wealth tax under sub-clause (iia) ) |Nil
|(vi) royalty, license fee, service fee etc. under sub-clause (iib) m |Nil
QY‘ A N

s v ek
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&
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(vii) salary payable outside India/to a non resident without TDS etc. under sub-clause (iii)
Date of Amount PAN of the
S.No. of Name of the payee payee, if  |Address
payment 3
. payment available
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
|(viii) payment to PF /other fund etc. under sub-clause (iv) IN"
|(ix) tax paid by employer for perquisites under sub-clause (v) |Nil

(c) Amounts debited to profit and loss account being, interest, salary, bonus, commission or remuneration
inadmissible under section 40(b)/40(ba) and computation thereof;

Amount debited to P/ |Amount Amount
A/C _ admissible |inadmissibl |Remarks
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

S.No. |Particulars |Section

|(d) Disallowance/deemed income under section 40A(3):

(A) On the basis of the examination of books of account and other relevant documents/evidence,
whether the expenditure covered under section 40A(3) read with rule 6DD were made by account|Yes
payee cheque drawn on a bank or account payee bank draft. If not, please furnish the details:

Nature :
tN f th , if
S.No. Date of of Amount |Name of the payee Pen.nanent Account Number of the payee, i
Payment available
Payment
1 Nil Nil Nil ___ |Nil Nil

(B) On the basis of the examination of books of account and other relevant documents/evidence,
whether the payment referred to in section 40A(3A) read with rule 6DD were made by account payee
cheque drawn on a bank or account payee bank draft If not, please furnish the details of amount
deemed to be the profits and gains of business or profession under section 40A(3A);

Nature .
S No. Date of of Amount [Name of the payee Pen.nanent Account Number of the payee, if
Payment available
Payment }
1 [wa Nil Nil___|Nil _INin
I@ Provision for payment of gratuity not allowable under section 40A(7); |Nil
L(f) Any sum paid by the assessee as an employer not allowable under section 40A(9); |Nil
() Particulars of any liability of a contingent nature;
S.No. |[Nature Of Liability Amount
1 Nil Nil

(h) Amount of deduction inadmissible in terms of section 14A in respect of the expenditure incurred in
relation to income which does not form part of the total income;

S.No. |Particulars Amount
1 Nil Nil
M) Amount inadmissible under the proviso to section 36(1)(iii). INil

Amount of interest inadmissible under section 23 of the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Act, 2006.
kb) Any other amount not allowable under clause (h) of section 43B of the Income-tax Act, 1961. |Nil

Nil
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25

Particulars of any payment made to persons specified under section 40A(2)(b).

Vasu Enterprise

S.No. |Name of Related Person |PAN of Person Relation Nature of trasaction |Amount
1 |Rajeshbhai Vallabhbhai Thesiya | AFCPT0914P Partner Interest on Capital 192826
2 |Rajeshbhai Vallabhbhai Thesiya| AFCPT0914P Partner Remuneration 325000
3 |Rameshbhai Nathabhai Thesiya [AHRPT9089J Partner Interest on Capital 192835
4 |Rameshbhai Nathabhai Thesiya | AHRPT9089J Partner Remuneration 325000
5 AASFV7685E Associate C{Purchases 64216454

Amounts deemed to be profits and gains under section 32AC or 32AD or 33AB or 33AC or 33ABA.

S.No. |Section Description Amount
1 |Nil Nil Nil
Any amount of profit chargeable to tax under section 41 and computation thereof.
S.No. |Name of Person  |Amount of income |Section |Description of Transaction (Computation
1 [Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

(i) In respect of any sum referred to in clause (a),(b),(c),(d),(e).(f),(g) or (h) of section 43B, the liability for
which:- .

(A) pre-existed on the first day of the previous year but was not allowed in the assessment of any preceeding
previous year and was

(a) paid during the previous year;

S.No. |Section _ Nature of liability Amount
1 |Nil Nil Nil

(b) not paid during the previous year;

S.No. |Section _ Nature of liability Amount
1 |Nil |Nil Nil

(B) was incurred in the previous year and was

(a) paid on or before the due date for furnishing the return of income of the previous year under
section 139(1);

S.No. |Section ) Nature of liability Amount

_ 1 _|Nil Nil Nil

(b) not paid on or before the aforesaid date.

S.No. |Section Nature of liability Amount
1 |Nil Nil Nil

(State whether sales tax, goods & services tax, customs duty, excise duty or any other indirect tax, No
levy, cess, impost, etc., is passed through the profit and loss account.)

S
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29

(a) Amount of Central Value Added Tax Credits / Input Tax Credit (ITC) availed of or utilised during
the previous year and its treatment in the profit and loss account and treatment of outstanding Central|No
Value Added Tax Credits / Input Tax Credit (ITC) in the accounts.

CENVAT Amount Treatment in Profit & Loss/Accounts
Opening Balance Nil Nil
CENVAT Availed Nil Nil
CENVAT Utilized Nil Nil
Closing /outstanding Balance Nil Nil
(b) Particulars of income or expenditure of prior period credited or debited to the profit and loss account.
S.No.|Type Particulars Amount |Prior period to which itrelates(Year in yyyy-yyformat)
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil

Whether during the previous year the assessee has received any property, being share of a company
not being a company in which the public are substantially interested, without consideration or for
inadequate consideration as referred to in section 56(2)(viia), No
if yes, please furnish the details of the same

PAN of
Name of the No. of .
Name of the the Amount of [Fair Market
. company CIN of the [Shares . .
S.No. |person from which |person, . |consideratio [value of the
B . whose shares |[company |Receive .
shares received  |if . n paid shares
. are received d
available
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Whether during the previous year the assessee received any consideration for issue of shares which
exceeds the fair market value of the shares as referred to in section 56(2)(viib) No
if yes, please furnish the details of the same

PAN of the [No.of [Amountof |[Fair Market
person, if [Shares |consideratio [value of the
available |issued |nreceived [shares

1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil ~|Nil

Name of the person from whom

S.No. . . . .
consideration received for issue of shares

A |(a) Whether any amount is to be included as income chargeable under the head ‘income from No
other sources’ as referred to in clause (ix) of sub-section (2) of section 567

(b) If yes, please furnish the following details:

S.No. |[Nature of income Amount
1 [Nil Nil

B |(a) Whether any amount is to be included as income chargeable under the head ‘income from No
other sources’ as referred to in clause (x) of sub-section (2) of section 56? (Yes/No)

(b) If yes, please furnish the following details:

S.No. |Nature of income Amount

1 |Nil Nil

ouvalilicu wiuil valT



Details of any amount borrowed on hundi or any amount due thereon (including interest on the No
amount borrowed) repaid, otherwise than through an account payee cheque. [Section 69D]

Name of the PAN of Amount
erson hom |the Amount |Date of [due Date of
S.No, [Person from whom person, |Address borrowe |Borrowi |includin ATIONEE Repaym
amount borrowed |; ’ repaid
. . |if d ng g ent
or repaid on hundi . 5
available interest |
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

A |(a) Whether primary adjustment to transfer price, as referred to in sub-section (1) of section
. : No
92CE, has been made during the previous year.

(b) If yes, please furnish the following details

Whether the excess  |If yes,
Under which money available with [whether the |If no, the amount
Amount . : .
clause of sub- (in Rs.) the associated excess (in Rs.) of imputed [Expecte
section (1) of " |enterprise is required |money has [interest income on [d date of
: of . -
S.No. [section 92CE ; to be repatriated to  [been such excess money |repatriati
. primary . . .
primary . India as per the repatriated |which has not been|on of
. . adjustme .. ot h -y
adjustment is provisions of sub- within the |[repatriated within |money
nt . . . i .
made ? section (2) of section |prescribed |the prescribed time
92CE. time. )
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil [Nil Nil

B |(a) Whether the assessee has incurred expenditure during the previous year by way of interest
or of similar nature exceeding one crore rupees as referred to in sub-section (1) of section 94B [No

(b) If yes, please furnish the following details

unt (in . . Details of interest |Details of interest
O Earnings before  |Amount (in Rs.) of . :
Rs.) of . . expenditure expenditure
. interest, tax, expenditure by way of .
expenditure - A - brought forward |carried forward as
depreciation and |interest or of similar

. : b- i -secti

S.No. Py wa); of amortization nature as per (i) above ?j)p;fl: ::ctif;cg:g s :;Zggos:gt:: @

“;_te_res,l OF |(EBITDA) during |which exceeds 30% of] : ;

of similar . ..

BIT

nature ?:: I};rse)v 1085 yeat fboveDA as per (i1) Assessm| Amount |Assessm [ Amount

incurred ' ' ent Year| (in Rs.) |ent Year | (in Rs.)
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

C |(a) Whether the assessee has entered into an impermissible avoidance arrangement,as referred No
to in section 96, during the previous year ?

(b) If yes, please furnish the following details:

Amount (in Rs.) of tax benefit in the

S.No. |Nature of the impermissible avoidance arrangement previous year arising, in aggregate, to
all the parties to the arrangement

1 |Nil Nil
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(a) Particulars of each loan or deposit in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269SS taken or
accepted during the previous year :-

whether
the loan |in case the
or loan or
i it was
Permane Maximu dEposie [|cepoR/t e
was taken or
nt Whether |m
taken or |accepted by
Account the amount o ceepted lchequator
Number |Amount |loan/dep |outstandi °p 9
. p . by bank draft,
S af of loan |osit was |ng in the cheaue tether the
‘|Name of the lender| Address of the lender |available |or squared |account que JWhethe
N g : g . or bank [same was
or depositor or depositor with the |deposit [up at any
0. . . draft or [taken or
assessee)(taken or |during [time
. use of |accepted by
ofthe |accepted |the during .
. electroni |an account
lender or Pervious |the avee
deposito Year  |Previous B L
clearing |cheque or
r Year
system [an account
through [payee bank
abank |draft
account.
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
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(b) Particulafs of each specified sum in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269SS taken or
accepted during the previous year:-

Permane |Amount |Whether the In case the specified
g |Name of the Address of the verson |™ of specified sum was |sum was taken or
[ PEEEOn from w!wm from whom s eI::i fied Account |specified [taken or accepted [accepted by cheque or
o spec.lﬁed sum is — receivz y Number [sum by cheque or bank |bank draft, whether
received af taken or |draft or use of the same was taken or
available|accepted |electronic clearing |accepted by an
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

(Particulars at (a) and (b) need not be given in the case of a Government company, a banking company or a
corporation established by a Central, State or Provincial Act.)

b(a) Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269ST, in aggregate
from a person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event
or occasion from a person, during the previous year, where such receipt is otherwise than by a cheque or
bank draft or use of electronic clearing system through a bank account

Permanent
S. Account Number
N |Name of the Payer [Address of the Payer [(if available with Nature 9f Am?unt of Date-Of
transaction receipt receipt
o. the assessee) of
the Paver
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

b(b) Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269ST, in aggregate
from a person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event
or occasion from a person, received by a cheque or bank draft, not being an account payee cheque or an

account payee bank draft, during the previous year :-

S. Permanent Account Number (if

N [Name of the Payer |Address of the Payer |available with the assessee) of the Amount of receipt
0. Payer

1 [Nil Nil ' Nil Nil

b(c) Particulars of each payment made in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269ST, in
aggregate to a person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one
event or occasion to a person, otherwise than by a cheque or bank draft or use of electronic clearing system

through a bank account during the previous year

S Permanent
i Account Number |Nature of Amount of | Date Of
fj Name of the Payee | Address of the Payee (if available with [transaction Payment Payment
] the assessee) of
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

b(d) Particulars of each payment in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269ST, in aggregate
to a person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or in respect of transactions relating to one event or
occasion to a person, made by a cheque or bank draft, not being an account payee cheque or an account

payee bank draft, during the previous year

S. Permanent Account Number (if
N [Name of the Payee |Address of the Payee available with the assessee) of the Amount of Payment
0. Payee
1 |Nil Nil Nil Nil
(Particulars at (ba), (bb), (bc) and (bd) need not be given in the case of receipt by or p.

transactions referred to in section 269SS or in the case of persons referred to in Notifi
2065(E) dated 3rd July, 2017)”

E—
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(c) Particulars of each repayment of loan or deposit in an amount exceeding the limit specified in section

269T made during the previous year :-

Whether the
repaymert In case the
Y t
Permane Misliiumi |was made repayment was
nt made by
amount by cheque
Account . cheque or bank
outstanding |or bank
S Number |Amount |. draft, whether
; Gf  |ofthe |Mthe |draftoruse )y camewas
N [Name of the payee | Address of the payee | . account at |of
available[repayme i . [takenor
0. . any time |electronic
with the |nt . . accepted by an
during the |clearing
assessee) . account payee
previous system
of the cheque or an
year through a
payee bk account payee
bank draft.
account.
Ashmita Piyush . AHQPH
Harpal Dhoraji 1617K 1500000 1500000({Cheque A/c Payee
Atulbhai N . ACPPT
Thesiya Dhoraji 0399G 402_03 40203|Cheque A/c Payee
Bharatbhai N . AEWPT )
Thesiya Dhoraji 0269A 1281500, 1281500|RTGS NA
Bhavnaben S . BZMPT
Thesiya Dhoraji 4992C 990000 990000|RTGS NA
Chetnaben A . ALGPT
Thesiya Dhorap: 7453F 1843500 182500 RTGS NA
Dineshbhai V .. AAXPT
6 Thummar Dhoraji 1894Q 56202) 562000(Cheque A/c Payee
Kailashben i BZMPT
7 Rameshbhai Dhoraji 4993D 900000 900000|{Cheque A/c Payee
Kantibhai P . ALGPT
Thesiya Dhoraji  |rasac 7130300| 7130300|Cheque A/c Payee
Kishorbhai . ALGPT
horaj 5247500 52 AlcP
9 Parbatbhai Dhoraji 7455D 0 47500{Cheque c Payee
10 ::::y":hbh”' V' |Dhoraji ‘;,gg: S| 375000]  375000|Cheque  [A/c Payee
Nathabhai ALGPT
11 ji h P
Parbatbhai Dhoraji 74578 332300 332300({Cheque A/c Payee
12|Piyush M Harpal (Dhoraji 2;,:7[611;11 1537000 1537000|Cheque A/c Payee
Prafulaben M AKOPS
13 ji 0(Ch A/
Siroya F)hora;n 0589A 250000 25000 eque c Payee
Shilpaben . BVEPK
14 ji 900000|Ch A/
Rajeshbhai Dhoraji 2961A 900000 00000|Cheque ¢ Payee
Vajubhai ASYPM
1 ji 0 48000|C
5| Ambabhai Dhoraji 4907G 148000 1 heque  |A/c Payee H
Vallabhbhai ALGPT
16 ji 667000 667000(Ch
Parbatbhai Dhoraji 7456A eque Alc Payee
Vijay Babubhai . ARJPS6
1 380000
7 Siroya Dhoraji 123L 8 380000(Cheque A/c Payee
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(d) Ifartlmlllars of repayment of loan or deposit or any specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit
specified in section 269T received otherwise than by a cheque or bank draft or use of electronic clearing
system through a bank account during the previous year :-

Permanent Amount of loan or deposit or any
S. Account Number [specified advance received otherwise than
N |Name of the payer | Address of the payer |(if available with |by a cheque or bank draft or use of
0. the assessee)of the |electronic clearing system through a bank
payer account during the previous year
1{Nil Nil Nil Nil

(e) Particulars of repayment of loan or deposit or any specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit
specified in section 269T received by a cheque or bank draft which is not an account payee cheque or
account payee bank draft during the previous year :-

Permanent Amount of loan or deposit or any
S. Account Number [specified advance received by a cheque or
N (Name of the payer | Address of the payer |(if available with |a bank draft which is not an account
0. the assessee)of the |payee cheque or account payee bank draft
payer during the previous year
1|Nil Nil Nil Nil

(Particulars at (c), (d) and (e) need not be given in the case of a repayment of any loan or deposit or specified
advance taken or accepted from Government, Government company, banking company or a corporation
established by a Central, State or Provincial Act)

(a) Details of brought forward loss or depreciation allowance, in the following manner, to the extent
available

Amount as assessed (give reference to
Assessment |Nature of Amount as ,
S.No. Y loss/all S relevant order) Remarks
car oss/atiowance e Amount Order U/S & Date
1 Nil Nil ) Nil Nil Nil Nil

(b) Whether a change in share holding of the company has taken place in the previous year due to
which the losses incurred prior to the previous year cannot be allowed to be carried forward in terms NA

of section 79.

(c) Whether the assessee has incurred any speculation loss referred to in section 73 during the

previous year. No
If yes, please furnish the details of the same.
(d) Whether the assessee has incurred any loss referred to in section 73A in respect of any specified

No

business during the previous year
If yes, please furnish the details of the same.

(e) In case of a company, please state that whether the company is deemed to be carrying on a

speculation business as referred in explanation to section 73. .
If yes, please furnish the details of speculation loss if any incurred during the previous year.

NA

Section-wise details of deductions, if any admissible under Chapter VIA or Chapter 111 (Section 10A, No

Section 10AA). L
Amounts admissible as per the provision of the Income-tax Act, 1961 and
Section under 1o o1o the conditions, if any, specified under the relevant provisions of
$.No. |which deduction is Income-tax Act, 1961 or Income-tax Rules,1962 or any oth rdelines,
claimed circular, etc, issued in this behalf. ég% ‘
T |Nil Nil [gf
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34 |(a) Whether the assessee is required to deduct or collect tax as per the provisions of Chapter XV "'B|Yes
or Chapter XVII-BB, if yes please furnish:

If not, please furnish the details:

Amount
of tax
okl Total  |Total Toal deducted
amount amount
Tax of amount |amount ony which or
. on which|on which| Amount collected
deductio payment tax was |[Amount t
n and o tax was [tax was |of tax deducted |of tax no -
. . [Nature : required |deducted|deducte deposite
collectio | Secti receipt or deducted
S.No. : on of et to be or dor collectedlor d to the
payment S deducted|collected |collecte credit of
Account nature atless |[collected
Niimiber ified or at d out of than on (8) the
SPECTCC! ollected specified |(6) . Central
(TAN) in specified
I out of |rate out e Govern
c;) = 4) of (5) of (7) ment out
Q) of (6)
and (8)
1 : ?;;ggl 0 194Q FI[,‘L)rS on 331586019| 331586019 331586019 331600 0 0 0
RKTMO0 TDS on
2 4890E 194C Transport 125950 125950 125950 2519 0 0 0
RKTMO0 TCS on
206CR 9928 99286405 99286405 99287
> |48o0E ["®|sales s i i °
(b) Whether the assessee is required to furnish the statement of tax deducted or tax collected. Yes

Tax deduction and
S.No. |collection Account
Number (TAN)

is payable

Date of Whether the statement of tax If not. ol
Tax deduction Due date . . ._|deducted or collected o,R-CHSE
. furnishin .. . furnish list of
and collection |Type of |for . contains information about . .
S.No. ... g if ] . details/transaction
Account Form furnishin furnishe all details/transactions hich
Number (TAN) g which are required to be G RIS
d reported.
reported
1 |RKTMO04890E [26Q2 | 31.10.2023] 13.10.2023(Yes Nil
D RKTMO4890E [26Q3 31.01.2024] 08.01.2024|Yes Nil
3 RKTMO4890E [27EQ2 | 31102023 13.10.2023 Yes Nil
4 RKTMO04890E |27EQ3 | 31.01.2024| 08.01.2024|Yes Nil
(c) Whether the assessee is liable to pay interest under section 201(1A) or section 206C(7).
Ifyes, please furnish: NA

Amount of interest under
section 201(1A)/206C(7)

Amount paid out of column (2) along with date of
payment.

Amount Dates of payment

1 Nil

Nil

Nil Nil

e i ——
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(a) In the case of a trading concern, give quantitative details of prinicipal items of goods traded;
Purchases |Sales
S.No. |[Item Name Unit Name Opening during the |during the Closing Shom.ige/ex
stock pervious  |pervious  |stock cess, if any
year year
1 Castor Kilograms 216826 202540 272848 0 146518
2 Dhana Kilograms 177001 147185 250560 0 73626
3 |Jeeru Kilograms 6000 0 6000 0 0
4 Kalonji Kilograms 20000 20000 20000 0 20000
5 Soyabean Kilograms 0 171040 171040 0 0
6 Wheat Kilograms 978565 8876784 7879164 0 1976185

(A) Raw materials:

(b) In the case of manufacturing concern,give quantitative details of the prinicipal items of raw materials,
finished products and by-products.

Purchase :):t(i):)];um Sales Perce
Item Unit Opening Sturig during during Closing Ylgld of ntage Shoxtige
S.No. the the finished /excess,
Name |Name [stock . the . stock of |
pervious . pervious products | . if any
pervious yield
year year
year
1 GN Kilograms| 313640| 762930 220000 514570 0| 220000]{100%| 342000
(B) Finished products :
Quantity
Purchases |manufactur .
. . . . Sales during . Shortage
Unit Opening |during the |ed during . _|Closing =
S.No. |Iltem Name . the pervious /excess,
Name |stock pervious the stock i
. year if any
year pervious
year
1 GN Seeds Kilograms| 106642 1707850 159500 1721470 0] 252522
2 GN Husk Kilograms| 17765 0 60500 78265 0 0
(C) By-products
Purchases |Consumptio .
N Unit Opening |during the |n during the tsha:ese(::ir;?l: Closing /Shonf\:,e
$.No. |ltem Name Name [stock  [pervious pervious P stock i
year if any
year year
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

In the case of Domestic Company,details of tax on distributed profits under section 115-O in the following

forms :-
(b) Amount of (c) Amount of (e) Date of Payment with
a) Total reduction as reduction as (d) Total [Amounts
S.No. ar'nm.mt of referred to in referred to in tax paid
distributed section 115- section 115- thereon Amount Giates of
profits O(IAXG) OUA)i) payment
1 - |[NA NA NA NA NA NA
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A |(a) Whether the assessee has received any amount in the nature of dividend as referred to in sub N
clause (e) of clause (22) of section 2. °
(b) If yes, please furnish the following details:-
S.No. AJ.nount received (in Rs.) Date of receipt
| 1 Nil Nil
37 |Whether any cost audit was carried out ?
If yes, give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity as|NA
may be reported/identified by the cost auditor.
38 |Whether any audit was conducted under the Central Excise Act, 1944 7
If yes, give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity as|NA
may be reported/identified by the auditor.
39 |Whether any audit was conducted under section 72A of the Finance Act, 1994 in relation to valuation
of taxable services as may be reported/identified by the auditor. ? NA
If yes, give the details, if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity as
may be reported/identified by the auditor.
40 |Details regarding turnover, gross profit, etc., for the previous year and preceding previous year:
S.No. |Particulars Previous Year Preceding previous Year
(a) | Lol tumover 486564357 669350897
of the assessee ) _ —
(b) Gross profit/ | 5 4979733| 486564357 5.13%| 27745614 669350897 4.15%
Turnover
L / 0719835| 486564357)  2.00%| 15647171| 669350897|  2.34%
Turnover _
(d) Stock-in-Trade | | 20c0330( 486564357|  24.06%| 93771456| 669350897|  14.01%
/ Turnover
Material
consumed / " . . - . .
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
© Finished goods N I l l l l
- |produced
(The details required to be furnished for principal items of goods traded or manufactured or services
rendered)
41 |Please furnish the details of demand raised or refund issued during the previous year under any tax laws
other than Income-tax Act, 1961 and Wealth tax Act, 1957 alongwith details of relevant proceedings.
Financial year T Date of
_ ype (Demand
S.No to which Name of other Tax raised/Refund de'mand Amount Remarks
-No. | 1o mand/refund [law . raised/refun
received) \
relates to d received
1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
e E——— S

ouvalilicu wiuil vall




S

(a) |Whether the assessee is required to furnish statement in Form No.61 or Form No. 61A or Form No

No. 61B?
(b) |If yes, please furnish
Income-tax Whether the Form If not, please
Departl.‘nent Date of contains information [furnish list of
$.No. [Reporting Typeof  |Due date for| . ‘;1 about all details/  [the
E"t‘tb.' Form furnishing .?;nls '"l]g’d transactions which  |details/transacti
Identification tHIurnished 1 ore required to be ons which are
Number reported. not reported.
i Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
(a) [Whether the assessee or its parent entity or alternate reporting entity is liable to furnish the No

report as referred to in sub-section (2) of section 286

(b) |ifyes, please furnish the following details:

Xléﬂ;er reporthasieen Name of alternate Date of
S No, |furnis hed by the assessee or Name of . . v (if  |furnishing of
its parent entity or an parententity  |reporting cntity e
alternate reporting entity spplicatie) e
1 |nil ’ Nil * Nil Nil
(c) |If Not due , please enter expected date of furnishing the report [NA

Break-up of total expenditure of entities registered or not registered under the GST.

Expenditure in respect of entities registered under GST Expenditure
Total amount - — : ;
S. ) . Relating to entities |Relating to Total relating to
of Expenditure Relating to goods ) -
N|. . b falling under other payment to |entities not
incurred during or services exempt e . . )
O e from GST composition registered registered |registered
year B m scheme entities entities under GST
1 499844686 136072267 0 252639310| 388711577 111133109
Name __|Hirenkumar Ram niklal Padiya
Membership Number 138355 _
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 135389W
Address . 303 A/B, BM Square-1, Rajlaxmi Park, Nr. Moti Baug, Junagadh
Place B Junagadh
Date j _ |28/09/2024

HIREN PADIYA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN:135389W PROPRIET(!

M/s. Mother Agri Export
A
S\ 2 e,

Partner

————
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M/s. Mother Agri Export

CERTIFICATE
Attached to and forming part of Form 3CD for the year ended on 31st March, 2024

I,Shri coveveiniiininanns
Partner of M/s. Mother Agri Export
hereby certify in terms of Tax Audit Report Form 3CD that :

(A) [that, We have not made any payment for any expenditure in excess of Rs. 10,000/~ (except for the
exemptions provided in the Rule 6DD of the Income Tax Rules) otherwise than account payee cheque or an
account payee bank draft. Further, all the payments made for expenditure covered u/s 40A(3) of the Act
during the previous year were made by account payee cheque or account payee bank draft.

(B) |[that, We have not accepted or repaid any loan or deposit in excess of or the aggregate amount of each
loan or deposit exceeding specified amount otherwise than by account payee cheque or an account payee
bank draft during the financial year.

(C) |that, We have not accepted, taken or repaid any loans or deposits or any sum of money, whether as
advance or otherwise in relation to transfer of an immovable property, otherwise than by an account payee
cheque or account payee bank draft or by electronic clearing system through a bank account, if the amount of
such loan or deposit or such specified sum is exceeding the limit specified under section 269SS and 269T,
and I have complied with all the provisions of these sections.

(D) [that,  We have physically checked and found the closing cash in hand matched with the balance as
disclosed in the books of accounts.

(E) |that,  We have physically verified and valued the closing stock considering cost or market value
whichever is lower.

(F) [that, all expenditures charged to P & L A/c and Trading A/c are related to business only and none of
personal expenditures is charged to the same.

The above certificate has been provided to comply with Tax Audit Report and in accordance with all relevant
provisions of the Income-tax Act, 1961, and as Authorized Person of the assessee concern.

[Date: |28/09/2024 M/s. Mother Agri Export
IPIace: [Junagadh &Am 24 3’/ U{ !
Partner
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M/s. Mother Agri Export

Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2024

Liabilities l I Amt (Rs.) Assets ‘ | Amt (Rs.)
Capital Account: Fixed Assets:
As per 'Sch. A' | 0.00| 0.00 [As per'Sch. C' | 0.00| 0.00
Secured Loans: Investments:
— | 0.00| 0.00 |- | 0.00| 0.00
Unsecured Loans: Current Assets:
As per 'Sch. B' | 0.00 0.00 |Sundry Debtors:
| 0.00| 0.00
Current Liabilities: Loan & Advance:
Sundry Creditors: — | 0.00| 0.00
— | 0.00| 0.00 [Closing Stock:
Provisions: As Taken, Valued &
— | 0.00} 0.00 |Certified by Partner 0.00 0.00
Cash & Bank:
- | 0.00| 0.00
Total 0.00 |Total | l 0.00

Schedules A to H form an integral part of the Balance Sheet

|UDIN: [24138355BKBIDW5495

|Date: [28/09/2024  HIREN PADIYA & CO. Ms. Mother Agri Export
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS .

|Place: |Junagadh S 2 (e,
FRN:135389W PROPRIETOR Partner

As per Our Report of Even Date
U/S 44AB of Income Tax Act
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M/s. Mother Agri Export

Trading and Profit & Loss Account for the period ended on 14th October 2023

Particulars | ‘ Amt (Rs.) Particulars ‘ , Amt (Rs.)
Opening Stock: Sales:
As per 'Sch. B' | 93771456.00] 93771456.00 |As per 'Sch. C' | 486564356.69] 486564356.69
Purchases: Direct Incomes:
As per 'Sch. C' | 482022334.00| 482022334.00 |- | 0.00| 0.00

Direct Expenses:

Stock to Realization A/c:

As per 'Sch. D' | 2851664.13]  2851664.13 |As per 'Sch. B' | 117060329.99] 117060329.99
Gross Profit: Closing Stock:
C/fto P&L Alc | 24979232.55] 24979232.55 |As per'Sch. B' | 0.00| 0.00
| Total | | 603624686.68 |Total | | 603624686.68
Indirect Expense: Gross Profit:
Selling & Administr- B/d from Trad. A/c | 2497923255 24979232.55
ative Exp. 'Sch. E' 14275869.00]  14275869.00 )

Indirect Incomes:
Interest To Partners: Bank Comission 43117.98
As per 'Sch. A' | 385661.00]  385661.00 [RF 2.79

Vatav Kasar 9011.40 52132.17
Partners' Remuneration:
As per 'Sch. A' | 650000.00]  650000.00
Net Profit:
As per 'Sch. A’ | 9719834.72]  9719834.72
| Total | | 25031364.72 |Total 25031364.72

Schedules A to H form an integral part of the Trading & P&L A/c

|UDIN: [24138355BKBIDW5495

As per Our Report of Even Date
U/S 44AB of Income Tax Act

[[)ate: 128/09/2024 HIREN PADIYA &.CO. y M/s. Mother Agri Export
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS g
[Place: |Junagadh QL%’/Q‘M’
FRN:135389W PROPRIETOR Part
—— artner
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M/s. Mother Agri Export

Schedule : A

Partners’ Capital Accounts

. Atulbhai Bharatbhai Nathalal Bhavnaben Chetnaben

Particulars Nathabhai Thesiya Thesiya Sanjaybhai Thesiya| Atulbhai Theshiya
Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Additions + 10422300.00] 11722300.00 5222300.00 9122300.00
Interest on Capital + 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Remuneration + 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Profit B/d + 9719.83 9719.84 9719.84 9719.84
Share Transfer Fees - 125798  1257.98 1257.98 1257.98
Realization A/c on Conversion | - 16461.85]  16461.86 ~ 16461.86 16461.86
Equity Shares - 10414300.00] 11714300.00]  5214300.00]  9114300.00
Withdrawals - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Particulars Y Valla!{b?lflizli)";;lesiya Na:::E;\e:ih’?E:lsiya Vauasbzt\g::mlesiya
Opening Balance 22411274.16] 22352119.30 0.00
Additions 1+ 5230000.00 5230000.00 5872300.00
Interest on Capital |+ 192826.00 192835.00 0.00
Remuneration [+ 325000.00 325000.00 0.00
Net Profit B/d + 4835617.77)  4835617.77 9719.83
Share Transfer Fees - 625844.81 625844.81 1257.98
Realization A/c on Conversion | - 1512766.02]  1501775.02 16461.85
Equity Shares - 15335000.00] 15985000.00 5864300.00
IT/TDS/TCS - 2986847.50 2986847.50 - 0.00
Withdrawals - 12534259.60| 11836104.74 0.00
Closing Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Schedule : B

Unsecured Loans

. Opening | Addition during the year | Payment | Maximum | Closing

- Particulars Balance Receipts Interest | during year| Balance | Balance
Ashmita Piyush Harpal 1500000.00 0.00 0.00] 1500000.00] 1500000.00 0.00
Atulbhai N Thesiya 40203.00 0.00 0.00] 40203.00] 40203.00 0.00
Bharatbhai N Thesiya 1281500.00 0.00 0.00] 1281500.00] 1281500.00 0.00
Bhavnaben S Thesiya ~990000.00 0.00 0.00] 990000.00] 990000.00 0.00
Chetnaben A Thesiya 1843500.00 0.00 0.00| 1843500.00] 1843500.00 0.00
Dineshbhai V Thummar 562000.00 0.00 0.00] 562000.00] 562000.00 0.00
Kailashben Rameshbhai 900000.00 0.00 0.00] 900000.00] 900000.00 0.00
(Kantibhai P Thesiya 7130300.00 0.00 0.00] 7130300.00] 7130300.00 0.00
iKishorbhai Parbatbhai 5247500.00 0.00 ~0.00] 5247500.00{ 5247500.00 0.00
Maheshbhai V Siroya 375000.00 0.00 ~0.00] 375000.00] 375000.00 0.00
Nathabhai Parbatbhai 332300.00 0.00 0.00] 332300.00] 332300.00 0.00
Piyush M Harpal 1537000.00 0.00 0.00] 1537000.00] 1537000.00 0.00
Prafulaben M Siroya 250000.00 0.00 0.00{ 250000.00] 250000.00 0.00
Shilpaben Rajeshbhai 900000.00 0.00 0.00] 900000.00[ 900000.00] 0.00
Vajubhai Ambabhai 148000.00 0.00 0.00] 148000.00] 148000.00] 0.00
Vallabhbhai Parbatbhai 667000.00 0.00 0.00{ 667000.00] 667000.00 0.00
Vijay Babubhai Siroya 380000.00 0.00 0.00] 380000.00] 380000.00 0.00
Total 24084303.00 0.00 0.00|24084303.00 0.00

Schedule : C
Fixed Assets & Depreciation Statement
Particulars Rate | Opening | Addition during the year | Deduction | Depreci- Closing
% Balance | Upto Sep. | After Sep. | during year ation Balance
To Realization A/c

Factory Land - ] 5294710.00 0.00 0.00f 5294710.00 0.00 0.00
Factory Building 10 | 2122027.80 0.00]  0.00][ 2015926.80] 106101.00 0.00
CCTV 15 | 54466.27| 3525896  0.00] 82996.23]  6729.00 0.00
Machinery 15 ] 3736041.47) 938410.79 0.00] 4323868.26] 350584.00 0.00
TV 15 33639.62] 99218.75 0.00| 122894.37 9964.00 0.00
Mobile 15 61495.51] 12703.38 0.00f 74198.89 0.00 0.00
Refrigerator 15 0.00] 67796.61 0.00] 67796.61 0.00 0.00
AC 15 78610.00] 31250.00 0.00] 101621.00 8239.00 0.00
Battery 15 34956.38 0.00 0.00] 34956.38 0.00 0.00
Earphone 15 845.00 0.00 0.00 845.00 0.00 0.00
Laptop 40 30242.22 0.00 0.00] 24194.22 6048.00 0.00
Computer 40 21335.09 0.00 0.00] 17068.09 4267.00 0.00
Software 40 7440.00 4500.00 0.00 0552.00 2388.00 0.00
Total 11475809.36/ 1189138.49 0.00/12170627.85| 494320.00 0.00
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Schedule : D
Stock Details
- Particulars Opening Stock Realsiz(;li(oio Alc Closing Stock
Groundnut 23276955.00] 23864032.08 0.00
G N Seeds 11837262.00] 26457161.75 0.00
Dhana 12390000.00 5213736.84 0.00
Wheat 24708766.00] 48750211.34 0.00
G N Husk 107481.00 0.00 0.00
Castor 16478776.00 9767579.98 0.00
Jeeru 2160000.00 0.00 0.00
Kalonji 2812216.00 3007608.00 0.00
Total 93771456.00] 117060329.99 0.00
Schedule : E
Purchase & Sales Details
Particulars Purchase Particulars Sales
Castor 5% 10939584.00|Castor Seeds 5% 17064069.50
Castor URD 538560.00|Dhana 5% 17906000.00
Dhana RD 5% 8038445.00|G N Husk 5% |  566587.50
Dhana URD 2528400.00/G N Seeds 5% | 191588775.69
G N Seeds RD 5% 191401315.00|Groundnut 5% o ] 39609458.00
Groundnut RD 5% 36579063.00|Jeeru 5% - 2700000.00
Groundnut URD 16921039.00{Kalonji 5% 3200000.00
Kalonji RD 5% 3203000.00{Soyabeen 5% 8021334.00
Soyabeen URD ~7502900.00| Wheat TF 205908132.00
Wheat (RD) TF 13161242400
Wheat URD 72757604.00
Total 482022334.00| Total 486564356.69
Schedule : F
B Direct Expenses
Particulars Amt. (Rs.)
Goods Loading Unloading & Labour Exp. 1524780.00
Electric Exp. 38120.00
Bank Comission Exp. 18% o 1106565.13
(Cold Storage Exp. 18% N 125950.00
Legal Fee Exp. 18% ::* 10000.00
Tnsurance Exp. 18% 46249.00
[Total 2851664.13
— .
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Schedule : G
Selling & Administrative Expenses

Particulars Amt. (Rs.)
Account Fee Exp. 63000.00
Bank CC Interest Exp. 3428972.00
CC Stamp Paper Exp. B - 760000.00
Depreciation Exp. - - 494320.00
Godawn Exp. B - - B - 25081.00
Income Tax Provision Exp. o } o 8000000.00
Legal Fee Exp. 42000.00
Loan Interest Exp. 992751.00
Office Exp. 109745.00
Salary Exp. 312000.00
‘Watch Man Salary Exp. 48000.00
Total 14275869.00

E——

ouallicu wiuil vall




M/s. Mother Agri Export

Schedule : H
Notes to Account
Attached to and forming part of Accounts for the year ended on date 31st March 2024

10

M/s. Mother Agri Export is converted to Mother Agri Food Ltd during the year on going concern basis and
assets and liabilities has been transferred to Mother Agri Food Ltd w.e.f, 14th October, 2023

I have carried out this Tax Audit assignment U/s 44AB of the Income-tax Act, 1961, and compliance with
rovisions of other statues or acts is not considered except and otherwise matter asked for under the Act.

@ndry Creditors and Sundry Debtors are subject to verification.
System of Accounting:

The financial statements of the concern are prepared on the Mercantile system and historical cost basis and
confirm to the statutory provisions and accepted accounting practices prevailing in the country except as
otherwise stated below. All Income and Expenditure items having a material bearing on the financial
Statements are recognised on accrual basis.

Though, as per my examination, and explained to me from the Assessee, there were no deviation in method

of accounting, except some items, like, Telephone, Electricity etc. are accounted on cash basis, and effect of
such items are not material, as same method was employed constantly.

Fixed assets and Depreciation:

Fixed Assets have been valued at WDV less Depreciation basis; and Depreciation have been provided on
ﬁxecgsets as per rate prescribed unger the Income Tax Act, 196 1:and on WDV Method.

Retirement benefits:

There is no liability for any retirement benefit to staff of the concern nor any provisions have made for the
same during the year.

Contingent Liabilities:

All known liabilities to the concern are provided. As per my examination and to the best of my information
and knowledge, there are no contingent liabilities or contingent natures of items are charged to revenue.

Cash Payment:

Payment of Rs.10,000 or more under section 40A(3) are as certified by the assessee backed by test checks to
the extent evidence in possession of the assessee made available to me. In respect of payments by cheque
and drafts it is not possible for me to verify whether the payments in excess of Rs.10,000/- have been made

otherwise than by Account Payee cheques of draft as the firm does not receive the same back from the bank
and the necessary evidence is not in possession of the assessee.

MSME:

The entity does not have refevant information regarding any micro or small enterprise which is registered

under the provisions of the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006. Hence amount
due and interest payable is not ascertainable.

Payment to specified persons:

Amount of payment u/s. 40A(2)(b) is as certified by the assessee

and verfied to the extent information
avilable on records and given by the assessee.

HIREN PADIYA & CO.

M/s. Mother Agri Export
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

801/\ 2 Q(gco'lr
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